TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 8, 2010 7:00 P.M.

- Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- Special Township Committee Budget Meeting minutes of February 20, 2010
 Regular Township Committee Meeting minutes of February 8, 2010
 Closed Session Township Committee Meeting minutes of February 8, 2010
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinance

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #02-10-01

ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK. This ordinance allows us to go up to 3.5% and to bank for the next two (2) years the difference between 2.5% and 3.5% of the Inside Cap Budget.

- 8. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-10-036 Resolution regarding the Council on Affordable Housing's Grant of Conditional Third Round Substantive Certification and Satisfaction of the Terms Thereof.
- 9. Resolution

Consent Resolutions

- a). Payment of Bills Resolution # R 03-10-037.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-10-038— Resolution authorizing the Secretary to the Shade Tree Commission to enter into a grant agreement for a \$7,000 grant ("Business Stimulus Fund").
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-10-039 Resolution authorizing refund for overpayment of taxes (Block 20.01, Lot 1 and 20.11, Lot 1).
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 Monthly Report from Police Chief Edward Kahler
 Administrator's Report.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 8, 2010 7:00 P.M.

11. Work Session

a). <u>Discussion Concerning Cranbury Historical & Preservation Society's Request to Use Cranbury Township Logo</u>
 The Cranbury Historical & Preservation Society will present and discuss with the Township Committee a proposed Township flag.

b). <u>Discussion Concerning Various Engineering Projects and Assignment</u> of Same

The Township Committee will discuss various outstanding engineering projects and determine to whom they will be delegated.

c). <u>Discussion of Cranbury Township's Possible Participation in the</u> Preservation of the "Kurek Farm"

The Township Committee will discuss the Township's possible participation in a farmland preservation application to the Middlesex County Agriculture Development Board for the Kurek Farm.

d). Discussion of Town Hall Operating Hours
The Township Committee will discuss Town Ha

The Township Committee will discuss Town Hall operating hours, including options for change, such as operating extended hours 4 days/week to better serve taxpayers.

- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Closed Session Resolution Cranbury Township Resolution # R -03-10-040
 - ---- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (5) (Land Acquisition): Discussion of possible open space acquisition";
 - ---- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (5) (Land Acquisition): Discussion of possible land acquisition.
- 16. Adjourn

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.